487
HIN202E thru HIN241E
+/-15kV, ESD-Protected, +5V Powered,
RS-232 Transmitters/Receivers
The HIN202E-HIN241E family of RS-232
transmitters/receivers interface circuits meet all ElA high-
speed RS-232E and V.28 specifications, and are particularly
suited for those applications where ±12V is not available. A

488
Ordering Information
PART NO.
TEMP.
RANGE (oC) PACKAGE PKG. NO.
HIN202ECA 0 to 70 16 Ld SSOP M16.209
HIN202ECB 0 to 70 16 Ld SOIC M16.3
HIN202ECBN 0 to 70 16 Ld SOIC M16.15
HIN202ECP 0 to 70 16 Ld PDIP E16.3
HIN202EIB -40 to 85 16 Ld SOIC M16.3
HIN202EIB-T -40 to 85 Tape and Reel
HIN202EIBN -40 to 85 16 Ld SOIC M16.15
HIN202EIP -40 to 85 16 Ld PDIP E16.3
HIN203ECB 0 to 70 20 Ld SOIC M20.3
HIN203ECP 0 to 70 20 Ld PDIP E20.3
HIN205ECP 0 to 70 24 Ld PDIP E24.6
HIN206ECA 0 to 70 24 Ld SSOP M24.209
HIN206ECB 0 to 70 24 Ld SOIC (W) M24.3
HIN206ECB-T 0 to 70 Tape and Reel
HIN206ECP 0 to 70 24 Ld PDIP E24.3
HIN206EIA -40 to 85 24 Ld SSOP M24.209
HIN206EIB -40 to 85 24 Ld SOIC (W) M24.3
HIN206EIP -40 to 85 24 Ld PDIP E24.3
HIN207ECA 0 to 70 24 Ld SSOP M24.209
HIN207ECA-T 0 to 70 Tape and Reel
HIN207ECB 0 to 70 24 Ld SOIC M24.3
HIN207ECB-T 0 to 70 Tape and Reel
HIN207ECP 0 to 70 24 Ld PDIP E24.3
HIN207EIA -40 to 85 24 Ld SSOP M24.209
HIN207EIB -40 to 85 24 Ld SOIC (W) M24.3
HIN207EIP -40 to 85 24 Ld PDIP E24.3
HIN208ECA 0 to 70 24 Ld SSOP M24.209
HIN208ECA-T 0 to 70 Tape and Reel
HIN208ECB 0 to 70 24 Ld SOIC M24.3
HIN208ECB-T 0 to 70 Tape and Reel
HIN208ECP 0 to 70 24 Ld PDIP E24.3
HIN208EIA -40 to 85 24 Ld SSOP M24.209
HIN208EIB -40 to 85 24 Ld SOIC M24.3
HIN208EIB-T 0 to 70 Tape and Reel
HIN208EIP -40 to 85 24 Ld PDIP E24.3
HIN211ECA 0 to 70 28 Ld SSOP M28.209
HIN211ECA-T 0 to 70 Tape and Reel
HIN211ECB 0 to 70 28 Ld SOIC M28.3
HIN211EIA -40 to 85 28 Ld SSOP M28.209
HIN211EIB -40 to 85 28 Ld SOIC M28.3
HIN213ECA 0 to 70 24 Ld SSOP M28.209
HIN213ECA-T 0 to 70 Tape and Reel
HIN213ECB 0 to 70 28 Ld SOIC M28.3
HIN213EIA -40 to 85 28 Ld SSOP M28.209
HIN213EIB -40 to 85 28 Ld SOIC M28.3
HIN232ECA 0 to 70 16 Ld SSOP M16.209
HIN232ECB 0 to 70 16 Ld SOIC M16.3
HIN232ECBN 0 to 70 16 Ld SOIC (N) M16.15
HIN232ECP 0 to 70 16 Ld PDIP E16.3
HIN233ECB 0 to 70 20 Ld SOIC M20.3
HIN233ECP 0 to 70 20 Ld PDIP E20.3
HIN235ECP 0 to 70 24 Ld PDIP E24.6
HIN236ECA 0 to 70 24 Ld SSOP M24.209
HIN236ECB 0 to 70 24 Ld SOIC (W) M24.3
HIN236ECB-T 0 to 70 Tape and Reel
HIN236ECP 0 to 70 24 Ld PDIP E24.3
HIN237ECA 0 to 70 24 Ld SSOP M24.209
HIN237ECA-T 0 to 70 Tape and Reel
HIN237ECB 0 to 70 24 Ld SOIC M24.3
HIN237ECB-T 0 to 70 Tape and Reel
HIN237ECP 0 to 70 24 Ld PDIP E24.3
HIN238ECA 0 to 70 24 Ld SSOP M24.209
HIN238ECA-T 0 to 70 Tape and Reel
HIN238ECB 0 to 70 24 Ld SOIC M24.3
HIN238ECB-T 0 to 70 Tape and Reel
HIN238ECP 0 to 70 24 Ld PDIP E24.3
HIN241ECA 0 to 70 28 Ld SSOP M28.209